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Turning to Social Security,  

 

34. (Asked of non-retired adults) Do you think the Social Security system will be able to pay you a benefit when 

you retire? 

 

 BASED ON –1,344—NON-RETIREES 

 

     

Yes 

 

No 

Doesn’t apply 

(vol.) 

No  

opinion 

     

2023 Jun-Jul 50 47 1 2 

     

2015 Jul-Aug 45 51 1 4 

2010 Jul 8-11 36 60 1 2 

2005 Jan 7-9 45 50 1 4 

2001 Mar 26-28 52 41 2 5 

2000 Aug 11-12 49 42 2 7 

1994 Jan  47 52 -- 1 

1992 Mar  49 49 -- 2 

1991 Mar  49 48 -- 3 

1991 Mar  51 42 -- 7 

1990 Mar  48 47 -- 5 

1989 Dec  49 47 -- 4 

 

 

35. (Asked of retired adults) Do you think the Social Security system will be able to continue to pay you full 

benefits, or do you think there will eventually be cuts in your benefits? 

 

 BASED ON –684—RETIREES 

 

    Continue to get 

full benefits 

Will be cut  

in benefits 

Doesn’t apply 

(vol.) 

No  

opinion 

     

2023 Jun-Jul 53 43 2 2 

     

2015 Jul-Aug 49 43 2 7 

2010 Jul 8-11 37 56 2 6 

2005 Jan 7-9 57 32 4 7 

 

 

36. If you had to choose one of the following approaches to ensuring Social Security's long-term future, would 

you rather -- [ROTATED: raise Social Security taxes (or) curb the amount of benefits for future Social 

Security recipients]? 

 

  Raise taxes Curb benefits No opinion 

    

2023 Jun-Jul 61 31 8 

    

2015 Jul-Aug 51 37 12 

2010 Jul 8-11 49 40 11 

2005 Apr 29-May 1 53 38 9 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

total

total

Male Female

Non-

Hispanic 

White

Non-

white 18-34 35-54

55 and 

older

College 

graduate

Some 

College

High 

School or 

Less Republican

Independen

t Democrat

Less 

than 

$50,000

$50,000-

less than 

$100,000

$100,000 

or more

Unweighted Count 684 337 345 560 105


